### TIS/MADRID ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.0 Stylesheet Version v1.0

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT APPLICATION NUMBER 79063956

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Coty Germany GmbH	11/21/2012

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bath & Body Works Brand Management, Inc.
Π <b>Δ</b> ααιεςς.	5 Limited Parkway East Reynoldsburg, Ohio 43068
Country:	US
Entity Type:	A Delaware Corporation
Entity Country:	U.S.A.

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Correspondent Name: Bath & Body

Works Brand Management, Inc.

Address: 5 Limited Parkway East

Reynoldsburg, Ohio 43068

Country: US

TRADEMARK REEL: 004957 FRAME: 0735

## **THIS**

## **PAGE**

# **INTENTIONALLY**

**LEFT** 

**BLANK** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 004957 FRAME: 0736

**RECORDED: 02/10/2013**